South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 15, 2024, 05:11:34 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H*4618 (Rat #0144, Act #0134 of 2022) General Bill, By Morgan and R. Williams
Summary: Vehicle types subject to stopping at railroad crossings

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 56-5-2720, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO REQUIRING
CERTAIN VEHICLES TO STOP BEFORE CROSSING RAILROAD TRACKS, SO AS TO REVISE THE TYPES OF VEHICLES
AND RAILROAD GRADE CROSSINGS SUBJECT TO THIS PROVISION, AND TO DEFINE THE TERMS "BUSINESS
DISTRICT" AND "BUS". - ratified title

11/17/21
11/17/21
01/11/22
01/11/22
02/24/22

03/02/22
03/02/22
03/02/22
03/02/22
03/03/22
03/03/22
03/03/22
03/03/22
03/17/22
03/21/22
03/23/22
03/23/22
03/31/22
04/07/22
04/11/22
04/15/22
04/15/22

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Senate

Senate

Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 71)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 71)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
12)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: R.Williams

Amended (House Journal-page 13)

Read second time (House Journal-page 13)

Roll call Yeas-104 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 13)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 6)
Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 5)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee report: Favorable Transportation (Senate Journal-page 9)
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 27)

Roll call Ayes-45 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 27)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 13)

Ratified R 144

Sighed By Governor

Effective date 04/11/22

Act No. 134

Page 1 of 1



