South Carolina Legislature

May 15, 2024, 05:11:34 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H*4618 (Rat #0144, Act #0134 of 2022) General Bill, By Morgan and R. Williams

Summary: Vehicle types subject to stopping at railroad crossings

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 56-5-2720, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO REQUIRING CERTAIN VEHICLES TO STOP BEFORE CROSSING RAILROAD TRACKS, SO AS TO REVISE THE TYPES OF VEHICLES AND RAILROAD GRADE CROSSINGS SUBJECT TO THIS PROVISION, AND TO DEFINE THE TERMS "BUSINESS DISTRICT" AND "BUS". - ratified title

11/17/21	House	Prefiled
11/17/21	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
01/11/22	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 71)
01/11/22	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 71)
02/24/22	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
		12)
03/02/22	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: R.Williams
03/02/22	House	Amended (House Journal-page 13)
03/02/22	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 13)
03/02/22	House	Roll call Yeas-104 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 13)
03/03/22	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 6)
03/03/22	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)
03/03/22	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 5)
03/03/22		Scrivener's error corrected
03/17/22	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation (Senate Journal-page 9)
03/21/22		Scrivener's error corrected
03/23/22	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 27)
03/23/22	Senate	Roll call Ayes-45 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 27)
03/31/22	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 13)
04/07/22		Ratified R 144
04/11/22		Signed By Governor
04/15/22		Effective date 04/11/22
04/15/22		Act No. 134